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 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 George Mills Harrogate  A     6:51
  2 Cameron Bell Hallamshir  A     6:55
  3 Tyler Hutchinson City York  A     6:58
  4 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri  A     7:03
  5 Sam Tarry Manchester     7:05
  6 Joseph Massingham Rotherham  A     7:07
  7 Ryan Arthur Chester LS     7:10
  8 Joe Ford Liverpool  A     7:10
  9 Jack Brothwell Kingston  A     7:12
 10 Alfie Manthorpe C Sheff’ld  A     7:24
 11 George Lewis East Chesh  A     7:27
 12 M Calton-Seal City York  B     7:30
 13 Nile Gibbs Vale Royal  A     7:31
 14 Connor Bingham Kingston  B     7:31
 15 Luke Thompson Pendle AC  A     7:33
 16 Jack Brennan Harrogate  B     7:36

 17 Matthew Thompson Pendle AC  B     7:36
 18 Watson Peel Halifax Ha  A     7:37
 19 Daniel Evans Derby AC     7:42
 20 Arun Dight Crewe & N     7:44
 21 Benjamin Simpson Leeds City     7:46
 22 S Needham BarnsleyAC     7:47
 23 Andrew Farquhar Holmfirth  A     8:03
 24 Alex Kitson Rotherham  B     8:10
 25 Elliot Thompson Longwood H     8:17
 26 Saeed Absiyeh Sale Harri  B     8:23
 27 Reece Horsfall Hallamshir  B     8:32
 28 Benjamin McGee Halifax Ha  B     8:41
 29 Shea Kerry Holmfirth  B     8:51
 30 Laurence Young C Sheff’ld  B     8:58
 31 Connor Whalley St Helens     8:59

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Edward Burgess Harrogate  A     7:16    14:07  0
  2 Alex Botterill City York  A     7:20    14:18 +  1
  3 Kane Smith Rotherham  A     7:15    14:22 +  3
  4 Dylan Burchill Sale Harri  A     7:30    14:33  0
  5 Thomas Marchant Pendle AC  B     7:08    14:44 + 12
  6 Christian Woods Liverpool  A     7:35    14:45 +  2
  7 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle AC  A     7:13    14:46 +  8
  8 Marcel Dalee Kingston  A     7:38    14:50 +  1
  9 Matty Fox Manchester     7:45    14:50 -  4
 10 Cameron Cass C Sheff’ld  A     7:29    14:53  0
 11 Jack Wells Hallamshir  A     7:59    14:54 -  9
 12 Nathan Smith City York  B     7:41    15:11  0
 13 Fred Dobberson Crewe & N     7:35    15:19 +  7
 14 Josh Hinchly Vale Royal  A     7:52    15:23 -  1
 15 Joel Hook Halifax Ha  A     7:48    15:25 +  3
 16 Kieran Pinkney Chester LS     8:17    15:27 -  9
 17 Tom Culver-Dodds Harrogate  B     7:53    15:29 -  1
 18 John Trotman East Chesh  A     8:04    15:31 -  7
 19 Dylan Barnes Derby AC     7:55    15:37  0
 20 Thomas Whitley Kingston  B     8:15    15:46 -  6
 21 Adam Kinghorn Sale Harri  B     7:36    15:59 +  5

 22 John Cooper Leeds City     8:24    16:10 -  1
 23 Declan Moore BarnsleyAC     8:33    16:20 -  1
 24 William Johnson Holmfirth  A     8:27    16:30 -  1
 25 James Clark Longwood H     8:18    16:35  0
 26 Joseph McNulty Rotherham  B     8:29    16:39 -  2
 27 Jack Crownshaw Hallamshir  B     8:28    17:00  0
 28 Dominic McGee Halifax Ha  B     8:25    17:06  0
 29 Rhys Brown C Sheff’ld  B     8:27    17:25 +  1
 30 Joseph Woods St Helens     9:41    18:40 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Thomas Marchant Pendle AC  B     7:08
  2 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle AC  A     7:13
  3 Kane Smith Rotherham  A     7:15
  4 Edward Burgess Harrogate  A     7:16
  5 Alex Botterill City York  A     7:20
  6 Cameron Cass C Sheff’ld  A     7:29
  7 Dylan Burchill Sale Harri  A     7:30
  8 Fred Dobberson Crewe & N     7:35
  9 Christian Woods Liverpool  A     7:35
 10 Adam Kinghorn Sale Harri  B     7:36

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Louis Maurice Harrogate  A     6:59    21:06  0
  2 Robbie Brown City York  A     6:48    21:06  0
  3 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri  A     7:07    21:40 +  1
  4 Matthew Barnes Pendle AC  A     6:59    21:45 +  3
  5 D Walker-Smith Rotherham  A     7:32    21:54 -  2
  6 Baldvin Magnusson Kingston  A     7:11    22:01 +  2
  7 Thomas Rogerson Liverpool  A     7:16    22:01 -  1
  8 Josh Betteley Crewe & N     7:01    22:20 +  5
  9 Jordan Isherwood Pendle AC  B     7:39    22:23 -  4
 10 Jack Price Hallamshir  A     7:32    22:26 +  1
 11 Ben Skertchly Manchester     7:45    22:35 -  2
 12 Angus McMillan City York  B     7:24    22:35  0
 13 Joe Morton C Sheff’ld  A     7:44    22:37 -  3
 14 William Parsons Vale Royal  A     7:15    22:38  0
 15 Louie Haynes East Chesh  A     7:27    22:58 +  3
 16 Emerson James Halifax Ha  A     7:59    23:24 -  1
 17 Dominic Peterson Leeds City     7:17    23:27 +  5
 18 Dylan Battick Sale Harri  B     7:44    23:43 +  3
 19 Matthew Martin Harrogate  B     8:16    23:45 -  2
 20 Adam Egan Kingston  B     8:02    23:48  0
 21 Seth Waterman Holmfirth  A     7:41    24:11 +  3

 22 Tom Cowperthwaite Chester LS     8:56    24:23 -  6
 23 E Godridge BarnsleyAC     8:24    24:44  0
 24 James Garner Longwood H     8:19    24:54 +  1
 25 J Johnson Rotherham  B     8:33    25:12 +  1
 26 J Trueman-Marsden Hallamshir  B     8:17    25:17 +  1
 27 Anthony Walker St Helens     9:17    27:57 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Robbie Brown City York  A     6:48
  2 Matthew Barnes Pendle AC  A     6:59
  3 Louis Maurice Harrogate  A     6:59
  4 Josh Betteley Crewe & N     7:01
  5 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri  A     7:07
  6 Baldvin Magnusson Kingston  A     7:11
  7 William Parsons Vale Royal  A     7:15
  8 Thomas Rogerson Liverpool  A     7:16
  9 Dominic Peterson Leeds City     7:17
 10 Angus McMillan City York  B     7:24
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    21:06
1 George Mills (1)  6:51 2 Edward Burgess (1)  7:16
3 Louis Maurice (1)  6:59
  2 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    21:06
1 Tyler Hutchinson (3)  6:58 2 Alex Botterill (2)  7:20
3 Robbie Brown (2)  6:48
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    21:40
1 Jake Spilsbury (4)  7:03 2 Dylan Burchill (4)  7:30
3 Adam Spilsbury (3)  7:07
  4 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    21:45
1 Luke Thompson (15)  7:33 2 Tiarnan Crorken (7)  7:13
3 Matthew Barnes (4)  6:59
  5 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘A’    21:54
1 Joseph Massingham (6)  7:07 2Kane Smith
(3)  7:15 3D Walker-Smith (5)  7:32
  6 Kingston Upon Hull Ac  ‘A’    22:01
1 Jack Brothwell (9)  7:12 2 Marcel Dalee (8)  7:38
3 Baldvin Magnusson (6)  7:11
  7 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:01
1 Joe Ford (8)  7:10 2 Christian Woods (6)  7:35
3 Thomas Rogerson (7)  7:16
  8 Crewe And Nantwich Ac    22:20
1 Arun Dight (20)  7:44 2 Fred Dobberson (13)  7:35
3 Josh Betteley (8)  7:01
  9 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘B’    22:23
1 Matthew Thompson (17)  7:36 2 Thomas Marchant (5)  7:08
3 Jordan Isherwood (9)  7:39
 10 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    22:26
1 Cameron Bell (2)  6:55 2 Jack Wells (11)  7:59
3 Jack Price (10)  7:32
 11 Manchester Harriers & Ac    22:35
1 Sam Tarry (5)  7:05 2 Matty Fox (9)  7:45
3 Ben Skertchly (11)  7:45
 12 City Of York Ac  ‘B’    22:35
1 M Calton-Seal (12)  7:30 2 Nathan Smith (12)  7:41
3 Angus McMillan (12)  7:24
 13 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘A’    22:37
1 Alfie Manthorpe (10)  7:24 2 Cameron Cass (10)  7:29
3 Joe Morton (13)  7:44
 14 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    22:38
1 Nile Gibbs (13)  7:31 2 Josh Hinchly (14)  7:52
3 William Parsons (14)  7:15
 15 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘A’    22:58
1 George Lewis (11)  7:27 2 John Trotman (18)  8:04
3 Louie Haynes (15)  7:27
 16 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    23:24
1 Watson Peel (18)  7:37 2 Joel Hook (15)  7:48
3 Emerson James (16)  7:59

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 Leeds City Athletic Club    23:27
1 Benjamin Simpson (21)  7:46 2 John Cooper (22)  8:24
3 Dominic Peterson (17)  7:17
 18 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    23:43
1 Saeed Absiyeh (26)  8:23 2 Adam Kinghorn (21)  7:36
3 Dylan Battick (18)  7:44
 19 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    23:45
1 Jack Brennan (16)  7:36 2 Tom Culver-Dodds (17)  7:53
3 Matthew Martin (19)  8:16
 20 Kingston Upon Hull Ac  ‘B’    23:48
1 Connor Bingham (14)  7:31 2 Thomas Whitley (20)  8:15
3 Adam Egan (20)  8:02
 21 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘A’    24:11
1 Andrew Farquhar (23)  8:03 2 William Johnson (24)  8:27
3 Seth Waterman (21)  7:41
 22 Chester Le Street & Dist Ac    24:23
1 Ryan Arthur (7)  7:10 2 Kieran Pinkney (16)  8:17
3 Tom Cowperthwaite (22)  8:56
 23 Barnsley Athletic Club    24:44
1 S Needham (22)  7:47 2 Declan Moore (23)  8:33
3 E Godridge (23)  8:24
 24 Longwood Harriers Ac    24:54
1 Elliot Thompson (25)  8:17 2 James Clark (25)  8:18
3 James Garner (24)  8:19
 25 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘B’    25:12
1 Alex Kitson (24)  8:10 2 Joseph McNulty (26)  8:29
3 J Johnson (25)  8:33
 26 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’    25:17
1 Reece Horsfall (27)  8:32 2 Jack Crownshaw (27)  8:28
3 J Trueman-Marsden(26)  8:17
 27 St Helens Sutton Ac    27:57
1 Connor Whalley (31)  8:59 2 Joseph Woods (30)  9:41
3 Anthony Walker (27)  9:17

Incomplete Teams:
Derby Athletic Club

1 Daniel Evans (19)  7:42 2 Dylan Barnes (19)  7:55

Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 Benjamin McGee (28)  8:41 2 Dominic McGee (28)  8:25

City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘B’
1 Laurence Young (30)  8:58 2 Rhys Brown (29)  8:27

Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘B’
1 Shea Kerry (29)  8:51
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Robbie Brown City York A     6:48
  2 George Mills Harrogate A     6:51
  3 Cameron Bell Hallamshir A     6:55
  4 Tyler Hutchinson City York A     6:58
  5 Matthew Barnes Pendle AC A     6:59
  = Louis Maurice Harrogate A     6:59
  7 Josh Betteley Crewe & N     7:01
  8 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri A     7:03
  9 Sam Tarry Manchester     7:05
 10 Joseph MassinghamRotherham A     7:07
  = Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri A     7:07
 12 Thomas Marchant Pendle AC B     7:08
 13 Ryan Arthur Chester LS     7:10
  = Joe Ford Liverpool A     7:10
 15 Baldvin Magnusson Kingston A     7:11
 16 Jack Brothwell Kingston A     7:12
 17 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle AC A     7:13
 18 William Parsons Vale Royal A     7:15
  = Kane Smith Rotherham A     7:15
 20 Thomas Rogerson Liverpool A     7:16
  = Edward Burgess Harrogate A     7:16
 22 Dominic Peterson Leeds City     7:17
 23 Alex Botterill City York A     7:20
 24 Angus McMillan City York B     7:24
  = Alfie Manthorpe C Sheff’ld A     7:24
 26 Louie Haynes East Chesh A     7:27
  = George Lewis East Chesh A     7:27
 28 Cameron Cass C Sheff’ld A     7:29
 29 M Calton-Seal City York B     7:30
  = Dylan Burchill Sale Harri A     7:30
 31 Connor Bingham Kingston B     7:31
  = Nile Gibbs Vale Royal A     7:31
 33 D Walker-Smith Rotherham A     7:32
  = Jack Price Hallamshir A     7:32
 35 Luke Thompson Pendle AC A     7:33
 36 Fred Dobberson Crewe & N     7:35
  = Christian Woods Liverpool A     7:35
 38 Jack Brennan Harrogate B     7:36
  = Adam Kinghorn Sale Harri B     7:36
  = Matthew Thompson Pendle AC B     7:36
 41 Watson Peel Halifax Ha A     7:37
 42 Marcel Dalee Kingston A     7:38
 43 Jordan Isherwood Pendle AC B     7:39
 44 Seth Waterman Holmfirth A     7:41
  = Nathan Smith City York B     7:41

 46 Daniel Evans Derby AC     7:42
 47 Arun Dight Crewe & N     7:44
  = Dylan Battick Sale Harri B     7:44
  = Joe Morton C Sheff’ld A     7:44
 50 Ben Skertchly Manchester     7:45
  = Matty Fox Manchester     7:45
 52 Benjamin Simpson Leeds City     7:46
 53 S Needham BarnsleyAC     7:47
 54 Joel Hook Halifax Ha A     7:48
 55 Josh Hinchly Vale Royal A     7:52
 56 Tom Culver-Dodds Harrogate B     7:53
 57 Dylan Barnes Derby AC     7:55
 58 Emerson James Halifax Ha A     7:59
  = Jack Wells Hallamshir A     7:59
 60 Adam Egan Kingston B     8:02
 61 Andrew Farquhar Holmfirth A     8:03
 62 John Trotman East Chesh A     8:04
 63 Alex Kitson Rotherham B     8:10
 64 Thomas Whitley Kingston B     8:15
 65 Matthew Martin Harrogate B     8:16
 66 Elliot Thompson Longwood H     8:17
  = Kieran Pinkney Chester LS     8:17
  = J Trueman-Marsden Hallamshir B     8:17
 69 James Clark Longwood H     8:18
 70 James Garner Longwood H     8:19
 71 Saeed Absiyeh Sale Harri B     8:23
 72 John Cooper Leeds City     8:24
  = E Godridge BarnsleyAC     8:24
 74 Dominic McGee Halifax Ha B     8:25
 75 Rhys Brown C Sheff’ld B     8:27
  = William Johnson Holmfirth A     8:27
 77 Jack Crownshaw Hallamshir B     8:28
 78 Joseph McNulty Rotherham B     8:29
 79 Reece Horsfall Hallamshir B     8:32
 80 Declan Moore BarnsleyAC     8:33
  = J Johnson Rotherham B     8:33
 82 Benjamin McGee Halifax Ha B     8:41
 83 Shea Kerry Holmfirth B     8:51
 84 Tom Cowperthwaite Chester LS     8:56
 85 Laurence Young C Sheff’ld B     8:58
 86 Connor Whalley St Helens     8:59
 87 Anthony Walker St Helens     9:17
 88 Joseph Woods St Helens     9:41


